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Teacher/Parent 
Information 
Teacher Workdays (5) 
Aug 5,6,7,12,13, May 22 
Professional Development (5) 
Aug 4,11, Sept 19, Oct 20, Jan 5 
Meet the Teacher: Aug 12 
1st Day of School August 14 
Parent/Teacher Conferences:  
Oct 15, Jan 19, Feb 16 
Last Day of School May 21st 
ends at Noon 

Quarter End Dates: 
Quarter 1    October 17 
Quarter 2    January 9 
Quarter 3    March 13 
Quarter 4    May 21 
 
 
 

 Students Out: No School 
September 1 
September 19 
October 15 
October 16-20 
November 24-28 
Dec 22-Jan 5 
January 19 
February 16 
March 16-20 
April 3 
April 6 
 

 
Labor Day Weekend 
Data Day/ Prof Development 
Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Fall Break 
Thanksgiving Break 
Christmas Break 
MLK/Preschool-PreK Confer 
KDG-12th Grade Conferences 
Spring Break 
Good Friday 
Easter Monday 

          LEGEND: 
NO SCHOOL 
TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DAY 
STUDENT     INFORMATION 
TUITION ACH PAYMENTS 
TEACHER WORK DAYS 
QUARTER END DATES 
 

School Hours 
 

Toddler & Primer .................. 9:00-2:00 
Preschool .............................. 8:15-2:45 
Pre-K ...................................... 8:15-2:45 
K-6th ....................................... 8:15-3:20 
7th-12th grade ....................... 8:15-3:30 
Before/Aftercare ................. 7:30-5:30 
Morning Carpool ................. 7:55-8:15 
Afternoon Carpool .............. 3:20-3:35 
 
Early Release Wednesdays 
School Day ends 1 hour early 

Quarter Days 
Taught 

Prof Days Work 
Days 

Total 

1 43 4 4 51 

2 43 1 --- 44 

1st Semester 86 5 4 95 

3 44 --- --- 44 

4 42 _ 1 43 

2nd Semester 86 - 1 87 

Total 172 5 5 182 
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AUGUST 
August 4-13  School Professional & Work Days 
Tuesday, August 12 Toddler-6th Grade Meet Your Teacher 9am-2pm (pick up yearbooks) 
 Upper School (7th-12th) Back to School Night & Athletic Introduction Meeting 6-7pm 
 *US may pick up schedules and yearbooks during the day OR at the evening meeting 
Thursday, August 14 First Day of School, Pre-K – 12th Grade & 5-day Preschool 
Friday, August 15 First Day of School, 3-day Preschool 
Monday, August 18 First Day of School, Toddler 2’s class  
Tuesday, August 19 First Day of School, Primer Class 
Thursday, August 21 Parent Night (Preschool-6th grade) 6pm; Preschool – 12th grade all-school meeting 7pm;  
  NO AFTERCARE PROGRAM 
Thursday, August 28 Picture Day - Primer, Upper School, (Seniors in provided graduation gowns) 
Friday, August 29  Picture Day – Preschool, Pre-K, K-6 
Friday, August 29  PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m.  
 
SEPTEMBER 
Monday, September 1 NO SCHOOL - Labor Day  
Monday, September 8 Grandparent Day; Preschool & Pre-K in classroom 
Friday, September 19 NO SCHOOL (students only) – Fair Day/Teacher Professional Day 
Monday, September 22 PTO Fundraiser: Panda Express all locations online, mobile or in store 9:30am – 11pm 
Friday, September 26 Fall Family Festival @ Surrey Hill campus 5:00-7:30pm; NO AFTERCARE 

PROGRAM   
OCTOBER 
Thursday, October 2 PTO Fundraiser: Marcos Pizza 12000 NW Expy. Yukon 10:30am-11pm 
Friday, October 3 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
October 6-10 Homecoming Ticket Sales  
Wednesday, October 8 Vision Screening through Vizavance  
 Upper School NMSQT (Juniors) 
Monday, October 13 Fall Parties - Toddler, Preschool, and Pre-K  
 SOPHOMORE/JUNIOR/SENIOR Ring Presentation & SENIOR Gown Measurements 
Tuesday, October 14        Fall Parties – Primer and KDG through 4th grade – NO AFTERCARE  
 Intermediate/Upper School Parent/Teacher Conferences 4:00pm-7:30pm 
Wednesday, October 15 NO SCHOOL (students only) - Parent/Teacher Conferences Pre-K-12th Grade 
October 17th End of 1st Quarter 
October 15-20 NO SCHOOL – Fall Break  
Monday, October 20 NO SCHOOL (students only) - KG Teacher Professional Day 
Tuesday, October 21        Josten’s Ring and Gown orders due 
October 21-24         ROAR WEEK/Homecoming Week 
October 24         Amazing gRace & Homecoming Parade 
          PTO Fundraiser: Chuck E. Cheese 2241 W. Memorial Rd. 3pm-10pm 
Monday, October 27        Okarche Cinnamon Roll Fundraiser for Seniors 
Thursday, October 30        Upper School ASVAB Testing (10th-12th GRADE, optional for 12th) 
 
NOVEMBER 
Nov 3rd-16th Online Book Fair 
Friday, November 7 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
Monday, November 10 Picture Retake Day  
Tuesday, November 11 Veteran’s Day 
Wednesday, November 19 PTO Fundraiser: Marcos Pizza 12000 NW Expy. Yukon 10:30am-11pm 
Friday, November 21 SCHOOL ENDS AT NOON/ NO AFTERCARE PROGRAM  
November 24-28 NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break  
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DECEMBER 
Friday, December 5 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
December 8-12 Christmas Store 
Tuesday, December 9 5th-12th Grade Choir & Drama Christmas Program, 6pm Sanctuary 
Tuesday, December 16 PTO Fundraiser: Panda Express all locations online, mobile or in store 9:30am – 11pm 
December 17-19        First Semester Finals Week 
Wednesday, December 17    Toddlers Happy Birthday Jesus Party 
Thursday, December 18        Primer Happy Birthday Jesus Party 

       K-4th Grade Christmas Program 6pm Sanctuary 
Friday, December 19        Preschool/Pre-K Christmas Sing (followed by class parties) 10:30am 
 Happy Birthday Jesus Parties – Preschool-4th grade 
 SCHOOL DAY ENDS AT NOON 
 NO AFTERCARE PROGRAM due to Christmas Break 
December 22-Jan 5 NO SCHOOL – Christmas Break 
 
 
JANUARY 
Monday, January 5 KG Teacher Professional Development   
Tuesday, January 6 School Reconvenes 
January 6-9          Upper School Life Launch Week 
Friday, January 9 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
 End of 2nd Quarter 
Thursday, January 15 Continuous Enrollment deadline to withdraw for next school year 
Monday, January 19 NO SCHOOL – Parent/Teacher Conferences for Toddlers, Primer, Preschool, Pre-K  
Tuesday, January 20 Annual Enrollment Fee payment due 
Thursday, January 22 Open House & Incoming 7th Grade Welcome; 6pm  
 NO AFTERCARE PROGRAM due to Open House;   
Monday, January 26        Candy-Gram Sale Starts (Orders Due Friday, January 30)  
 
FEBRUARY 
Friday, February 6 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
Wednesday, February 11 Toddler Class GOD is Love (Valentine) Class Party 
Thursday, February 12 Primer Class GOD is Love (Valentine) Class Party 
Friday, February 13 Preschool & Pre-K Class GOD is Love (Valentine) Class Party 
 GOD is Love (Valentine)class parties; KDG-4th grade; 2:30-3:00p.m. 
 Pre-K - 4th Grade/Candy-Gram delivery 
Monday, February 16 NO SCHOOL – Parent/Teacher Conferences for KDG-12th Grade 
Tuesday, February 24 ACSI International Day of Prayer 
 
MARCH 
Monday, March 2 Individual/Class School Pictures  
Tuesday, March 3 Individual/Class School Pictures; Upper School Team Pictures 
  
Friday, March 6 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
 NO AFTERCARE due to Trivia Night Event 
 Trivia Night & Silent Auction; 1st Baptist Piedmont, 6pm 
Friday, March 13 End of 3rd Quarter 

CDC/ELEMENTARY/INTERMEDIATE/UPPER SCHOOL DAY ENDS AT 
NOON 

 NO AFTERCARE Due to Spring Break 
March 16-20 NO SCHOOL – Spring Break 
Monday, March 23 School Reconvenes 
March 23-27         Upper School Spring Term  
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APRIL 
TBD PSAT (8th & 9th Grade) 
TBD PSAT (10th Grade) 
Friday, April 3 NO SCHOOL – Good Friday 
Monday April 6 NO SCHOOL – Easter Monday 
Friday, April 10 PTO Meeting, 8:30 a.m. 
Saturday, April 11 Upper School Spring Dance 
April 20-24         Spring Testing Week/ JUNIOR ACT & Naturalization Exam 
April 20-24 SENIOR Trip Week 
Thursday, April 30 8th Grade Blessing 
April 27-April 30 Canned Castle Donation Collection 
 
MAY 
Friday, May 1 PTO Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
 Can Castle Judging 
May 4-8 Teacher Appreciation Week 
Tuesday, May 5 US Spring Drama Program 6pm 
Thursday, May 7 US Spring Choir Performance 6pm 
May 11-14          Second Semester Finals Week; dates subject to change 
Friday, May 15 Senior Breakfast, Clap out (Seniors leave at noon) 
Saturday, May 16 Graduation, 2pm, Sanctuary 
Monday, May 18 Last Day of Toddler Twos Class 
Tuesday, May 19 Last Day of Primer Class 
Wednesday, May 20 Last Day of Preschool Class 
Thursday, May 21 Last Day of School Pre-K – 12th Grade; DAY ENDS AT NOON 
 NO AFTERCARE – Happy Summer!  
Friday May 22 Teacher Workday 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Snow Days are built into our school year based on a surplus of hours. If more than the 
planned snow days are needed, we will implement Virtual/Distance Learning Days for 
additional snow days. We take learning loss seriously and determine virtual/distance learning 
days based on how many consecutive school days have been lost. 
 
School days end one hour early every Wednesday for professional development and 
planning. We choose Wednesdays so we can give Surrey Hills Baptist Church time to prepare 
for their evening programs. 

 

 
 
 

2025-26 Reporting Periods 
1st Quarter ends October 17 
2nd Quarter ends January 9 
3rd Quarter ends March 13 
4th Quarter ends May 21 
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